
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5337
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
APPOINTMENT ON COMPASSIONATE GROUND IN RAILWAYS
Kashyap Shri Virender

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways provide jobs to the dependants of the deceased Railway employees; and

(b) if so, the details of persons who have been appointed on compassionate ground during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) During the last three years number of persons appointed on compassionate grounds are as under:

2012-13          2013-14         2014-15#
6798          7892             6056

(#) Figures ranging from November, 2014 to March, 2015.
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